Memo dated 10.7.2012 (A/9), which reads as follows: 

“Under the provisions of Rule-64 and 71 of C.C.S.(Pension) Rules, 
1972, sanction of the Supdt. Of Post Offices, Dhenkanal Division, 
Dhenkanal is hereby conveyed for payment of provisional 
Retirement Gratuity of Rs.3,95,471/- (Rupees Three lakh ninety 
five thousand four hundred seventy one) only out of total gratuity 
amount of Rs.439412/- to Sri Lingaraj Singh, Ex.SPM, Talmul S.O., 
who retired from service voluntarily on 01.02.2012 F/N subject to 
final adjustment at the time of sanctioning final Retirement 
Gratuity by PAO Cuttack-4.